
LEGAL NOTICE 
 

PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP 
BOARD OF EDUCATION 

 
NOTICE OF AWARD 

 
The Pennsauken Township Board of Education at the April 23, 2020, June 11, 2020, and July 23, 2020 meeting awarded 
contracts for Professional Services and Competitive Contracts for the 2020-2021 school year pursuant to N.J.S.A. 
18A:18A.5a(1). The resolution of award and the contracts listed below are available for public inspection at the Office of 
the Board Secretary located at 1695 Hylton Road, Pennsauken, NJ 08110, from 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m., Monday through 
Friday. 
 
Name Description/Services Est. Amount Term Nature of Contract 
 
Garrison Architects Architect of Record Not to exceed July 1, 2020- RFQ 21-01 
  $125.00/Hr. June 30, 2021 
 
Bowman & Company Auditor $127,500.00 Annually July 1, 2020- RFQ 21-02 
   June 30, 2021 
 
Remington & Vernick Engineer of Record Not to exceed July 1, 2020- RFQ 21-03 
 Construction Mgmt. $180.00/Hr. June 30, 2021 
 
Arcadis US, Inc. Environmental Not to exceed July 1, 2020- RFQ 21-05 
 Consultant $346.00/Hr. June 30, 2021 
 
Phoenix Advisors, LLC Financial Advisor $9,500 plus $0.50 per July 1, 2020- RFQ 21-06 
  $1,000 issued June 30, 2021 
  $1,500 plus $0.20 per 
  $1,000 issued 
 
Parker McCay Legal Services/ Not exceed $175.00/Hr. July 1, 2020- RFQ 21-07 
 Bond Counsel  June 30, 2021 
 
Woodbury Medical Office School Physician $50,000.00 Annually July 1, 2020- RFQ 21-08 
   June 30, 2021 
 
Behavior Interventions Special Education/ $105.00/Hr. July 1, 2020- RFP 21-10 
 Child Study Team  June 30, 2021 
 
Brett DiNovi Special Education/ $95.00/Hr. July 1, 2020- RFP 21-10 
 Child Study Team  June 30, 2021 
 
Delta-T Group Special Education/ $65.00/Hr. July 1, 2020- RFP 21-10 
 Child Study Team  June 30, 2021  
 
Interactive Kids Special Education/ $$45.00 - $125.00/Hr. July 1, 2020- RFP 21-10 
 Child Study Team  June 30, 2021 
 
Delta-T Group Special Education/ $87.00/Hr. July 1, 2020- RFP 21-10 



 Occupational Therapy  June 30, 2021 
 
General Healthcare Special Education/ $76.00/Hr. July 1, 2020- RFP 21-10 
 Occupational Therapy  June 30, 2021 
 
Maxim Healthcare Services Special Education/ $73.00/Hr. July 1, 2020- RFP 21-10 
 Occupational Therapy  June 30, 2021 
 
Delta-T Group Special Education/ $87.00/Hr. July 1, 2020- RFP 21-10 
 Physical Therapy  June 30, 2021 
 
General Healthcare Special Education/ $76.00/Hr. July 1, 2020- RFP 21-10 
 Physical Therapy  June 30, 2021 
 
Kids in Motion Special Education/ $73.00/Hr. July 1, 2020- RFP 21-10 
 Physical Therapy $70,000 Annually June 30, 2021 
 
Maxim Healthcare Services Special Education/ $73.00/Hr. July 1, 2020- RFP 21-10 
 Physical Therapy  June 30, 2021 
 
Delta-T Group Special Education/ $87.00/Hr. July 1, 2020- RFP 21-10 
 Speech Therapy  June 30, 2021 
 
General Healthcare Special Education/ $78.00/Hr. July 1, 2020- RFP 21-10 
 Speech Therapy  June 30, 2021 
 
Maxim Healthcare Services Special Education/ $78.00/Hr. July 1, 2020- RFP 21-10 
 Speech Therapy  June 30, 2021 
 
Advanced Education Personnel Staffing - $22.00 – $72.00/Hr. July 1, 2020- RFP 21-11 
Centers Special Services  June 30, 2021 
 
Delta-T Group Personnel Staffing- $18.19 - $43.75/Hr. July 1, 2020- RFP 21-11 
 Special Services  June 30, 2021 
 
PESI, Inc. Mental Health Demo. $19,000 All Inclusive July 1, 2020- RFP 20-14 
 Grant Camp: Teacher’s  June 30, 2021 
 Presenters 
 
Republic Bank Banking Services Estimated Interest July 1, 2020- Renewal 
  $1,016,000 at 2.11% June 30, 2021 
 
Remington & Vernick Engineer of Record $165.00/Hr. July 1, 2020- Renewal 
   June 30, 2021 Bond Referendum 
 
Remington & Vernick Construction Mgmt. $696,404.00 July 1, 2020- Renewal 
 Service in total June 30, 2021 Bond Referendum 
 
Garrison Architects Architect of Record $150.00/Hr. July 1, 2020- Renewal 
   June 30, 2021 Bond Referendum 
 
Conner Strong & Buckelew Broker of Record $340,000 Annually July 1, 2020- Renewal 
 Insurance Services  June 30, 2021 



 
ESS Northeast, LLC Substitute Teacher Full Day $95.00/Hr. July 1, 2020- Renewal 
 Services FD Billing $123.03/Hr. June 30, 2021 
  New Hire $90.00/Hr. 
  NH Billing $116.55/Hr. 
  Long Term $110.00/Hr. 
  LT Billing $142.45/Hr. 
 
Bayada Home Health Care Nursing Services $45.00 - $55.00/Hr. July 1, 2020- Renewal 
  $304,700.00 Annually June 30, 2021 
   
Epic Health Services Nursing Services $50.00/Hr. July 1, 2020- Renewal 
   June 30, 2021 
 
Maxim Healthcare Services Nursing Services $42.00 - $52.00/Hr. July 1, 2020- Renewal 
  $200,000.00 Annually June 30, 2021 
 
Preferred Home Health Care Nursing Services $53.00 - $58.00/Hr. July 1, 2020- Renewal 
  $300,000.00 Annually June 30, 2021 
 
Star Pediatric Home Care Nursing Services $51.00 - $61.00/Hr. July 1, 2020- Renewal 
  $70,560.00/Student June 30, 2021 
 
  
 
By order of the Pennsauken Township Board of Education 
 
John Ogunkanmi 
School Business Administrator/Board Secretary 


